Bid bond |
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rote

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 454,200 (four hundred and fifty four thousand
two hundred and/or 400 000( four hundred thousand
thirty (30) days beyond the date of validlty of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:
The file may be consulted during working hours at theiNdop Council, ContractAward Service, as

soon as this notice is published.